RANCHO SANTIAGO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

2323 N. Broadway, Santa Ana, California 92706

Office: (714) 480-7439   Fax: (714) 796-3995

Technology Advisory Group
District Office – Executive Conference Room #114
Thursday, October 1, 2009 from 2:30 – 4:00 pm
Meeting Minutes for October 1, 2009
Members Present:  Rosi Enriquez, Norm Fujimoto, Mary Halvorson, Scott James, Sylvia LeTourneau, Roy Shahbazian, Joe Pacino
Members Absent:  Sue Groetsch, Raymond Hicks, Sergio Sotelo, Jose Vargas, John Weispfenning
Guests Present:  Curtis Childress, Dean Hopkins, Brian Schroeder
Ms. LeTourneau called the meeting to order at 2:30 pm.  
Approval of Minutes from August 6, 2009 Meeting
The minutes from the August 6, 2009 TAG Meeting were approved unanimously.
Discussion
· IT Plan
· Technology Spending / Budget

· Email Archiving

· Tape Library

· Document Imaging

· Replacement Switches

· Academic Servers

· SCC Building A, B, D Rewiring Project 

Information

There were no additional items distributed for informational purposes.

Action Items

There were no action items.
Meeting Schedule
2009-10 TAG Committee Meetings: (Executive Conference Room #114; 2:30 pm – 4:00 pm)

Thursday, November 12, 2009

2:30 – 4:00 pm

Exec. Conf. Room (Dist. 114)

Thursday, December 3, 2009

2:30 – 4:00 pm

Exec.  Conf. Room (Dist. 114)

Thursday, January 7, 2010

2:30 – 4:00 pm

Exec.  Conf. Room (Dist. 114)

Thursday, February 11, 2010

2:30 – 4:00 pm

Exec. Conf. Room (Dist. 114)

Thursday, March 4, 2010

2:30 – 4:00 pm

Exec. Conf. Room (Dist. 114)

Thursday, April 1, 2010


2:30 – 4:00 pm

Exec. Conf. Room (Dist. 114)

Thursday, May 6, 2010


2:30 – 4:00 pm

Exec. Conf. Room (Dist. 114)

Thursday, June 3, 2010


2:30 – 4:00 pm

Exec. Conf. Room (Dist 114)

Thursday, July 8, 2010


2:30 – 4:00 pm

Exec. Conf. Room (Dist. 114)

Thursday, August 5, 2010

2:30 – 4:00 pm

Exec. Conf. Room (Dist. 114)
Adjournment
Ms. LeTourneau adjourned the meeting at 4:00 pm.

